505251792 12/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5298573

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
NIPPON STEEL & SUMI	KIN CH	MICAL CO.,LTD.	10/12/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	NIPPO	N STEEL CHEMICAL & MATERIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-1, S	OTOKANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,	
City:	ΤΟΚΥ		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15743277	
	e sent to	(949)391-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US i</i> USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24 source=Chang_of_Name#	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24 source=Chang_of_Name#	e sent to provided JMBER: #page1.t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24 source=Chang_of_Name#	e sent to provided JMBER: tpage1.t tpage2.t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24 source=Chang_of_Name# source=Chang_of_Name#	page1.t tpage2.t tpage3.t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US a USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATION AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24 source=Chang_of_Name# source=Chang_of_Name# source=Chang_of_Name#	e sent to provided JMBER: tpage1.t tpage2.t tpage2.t tpage4.t tpage5.t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US a USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 24 source=Chang_of_Name# source=Chang_of_Name# source=Chang_of_Name#	page1.t page2.t page2.t page2.t page2.t page2.t page5.t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US a USA@JCIPGroup.com JCIPRNET P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099 63812-US-1362-PCT BELINDA LEE /Belinda Lee/ 12/24/2018	

source=Chang_of_Name#page9.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page10.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page11.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page12.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page13.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page14.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page15.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page16.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page17.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page18.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page19.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page20.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page21.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page22.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page23.tif	
source=Chang_of_Name#page24.tif	

Trade name	<u>NIPPON STEEL &</u> <u>SUMIKIN CHEMICAL</u> <u>CO., LTD.</u>	Revised as of: 1 October 2012 Registered as of: 1 October 2012
	NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.	Revised as of: 1 October 2018 Registered as of: 2 October 2018
Location of head office	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Method of Public Notice of the Company	It shall be carried out by electronic public notice via	Revised as of: 1 October 2012
	http://www.nscc.nssmc.com/	
	However, in the event of any uncontrollable situation prevented from electronic public notice as above, it would be carried out by publishing in the authorities report	Registered as of: 1 October 2012
Date of the establishment	1 October 1956	I

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT ARTICLES

Purposes	1. <u>Production and distribution of steel coke</u> , pitch coke, and <u>other types of the coke</u> ,
	2. <u>Production and distribution of the gas</u> ,
	3. <u>Production and distribution of coal chemical products and</u> their secondary products.
	4. <u>Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and</u> <u>their secondary products.</u>
	5. <u>Production and distribution of fertilizers, agricultural</u> materials and slag products,
	6. <u>Production and distribution of ceramic products, coating</u> <u>agents, medicinal products, agricultural chemicals,</u> <u>biochemical products, and electronics materials & equipment,</u>
	7. Production and distribution of other chemical products,
	8. <u>Design, supervision, undertaking of civil engineering &</u> <u>construction, architecture, painting, and other types of</u> <u>construction projects, including distribution of civil</u> <u>engineering materials,</u>
	9. <u>Treatment and recycling of general and industrial waste, and</u> pollution discharge,
	10. <u>Distribution of technical assistance listed in all items above</u> , and
	11. All work attached and related to each item of above.
	1. <u>Production and distribution of pitch coke and other types of the coke</u> ,
	2. <u>Production and distribution of the gas</u> ,
	3. <u>Production and distribution of coal chemical products and</u> <u>their secondary products.</u>
	4. <u>Production and distribution of petrol chemical products and</u> <u>their secondary products</u> ,
	5. <u>Production and distribution of fertilizers, agricultural</u> materials and slag products,
	6. <u>Production and distribution of electronics materials & parts</u> for the equipment,

14-14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.

Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041

Company Registration No. 0100			
	7. <u>Production and distribution of other chemical products</u> ,		
5	8. <u>Distribution of technical assistance listed in all items above</u> , and		
9	9. <u>All work attached and related to each item of above.</u>		
	Revised as of:	Registered as of:	
	April 2016	8 April 2016	
	1. Production and distribution the coke,	n of pitch coke and other types of	
	2. Production and distribution	n of the gas,	
	3. Production and distribution their secondary products,	n of coal chemical products and	
	4. Production and distribution their secondary products,	n of petrol chemical products and	
:	5. Production and distribution	n of fertilizers,	
	6. Production and distribution of electronics materials & parts,		
,	7. Production and distribution	n of other chemical products,	
	8. Production and distribution and parts for semiconducto	n of the raw materials, materials, prs,	
9	9. Production and distribution and non-steel metal,	n of the processed products of steel	
	10. Production and distribution of spherical particles made of silica and alumina,		
	11. Production and distribution organic chemical products,		
	12. Production and distribution chemical fibre, composite other chemical products,	n of carbon fibre, glass fibre, materials of carbon fibre, and any	
	13. Survey, planning, and design engineering operation of content of the second	gn of each item of above, onstruction and consulting jobs,	
	14. Design and construction su engineering & constructior		
	15. Production and distribution	n of the products of applied junction	

14-14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.

Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041

Company Registration No. 010	technology and their composite parts,	
	16. Providing services related to all the items stated above,	
	17. Providing technical assistance and intellectual properties listed in all items above, and	
	18. All work attached and related	ted to each item of above.
	Revised as of:	Registered as of:
	1 October 2018	2 October 2018
Total Number of Authorized Shares	600 million shares	
Total Number of Issued	Total Number of Issued Shares	s:
Shares, Type, and Number	291,455,353 Shares	
Amount of the Capital	5 billion Japanese Yen	
Limitation on Share Transfer		equisition or transfer, shareholder oproval from the Board of Directors.

Matters as to Directors	Director: Toshihiro Nada	Reappointed as of:
Matters as to Directors	Director: rosimino ivada	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junein Kikuein	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	Director: Iunichi Kikuchi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
		Reappointed as of:
	Director: Junichi Kikuchi	1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017

14-

1	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.
1	Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041

		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
Matters as to Directors (continued)	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
	Director: Turcom mayaom	1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Takeshi Hayashi	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

Company Registration N		Reappointed as of:
Matters as to Directors (continued)	Director: Norio Katsuyama	1 April 2014
		Registered as of:
		4 April 2014
	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016
	Director: Norio Katsuyama	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Appointed as of:
		28 June 2016
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2016
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
		1 April 2017
I	1	1

Company Registration N		
Company Registration is		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Katsuhiko Ota	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Director: Kazuaki Shinohara	Appointed as of:
(continued)		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
	Director: Kazuaki Shinohara	6 July 2017
		Reappointed as of:
	Director. Razuaki Simonara	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

Matters as to Directors	Director: Seiji Kato	Appointed as of:
(continued)		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Director: Seiji Kato	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Jiro Kobayashi	Appointed as of:
	<u>Director: Sile Robulusin</u>	28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Atsuki Matsumura	Appointed as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Director: Tsutomu Sugiura	Appointed as of:
		1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018

Matters as to Directors	Director: Takayuki Kaneko	Appointed as of:
(continued)		1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
	Director: Kenji Yamada	Appointed as of:
	Director. Renji Tunidu	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
	#2804 7-55 Konan 4-chome,	Appointed as of:
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	1 April 2014
	Norio Katsuyama	Registered as of:
	Representative Director & President	4 April 2014
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	#2804 7-55 Konan 4-chome,	Appointed as of:
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	1 April 2015
	Norio Katsuyama	Registered as of:
	<u>Representative Director &</u> <u>President</u>	3 April 2015
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2016
		Registered as of:
		8 April 2016

Company Registration No. 01		Appointed as of:
Matters as to Directors	#2804 7-55 Konan 4-chome,	
(continued)	<u>Minato-ku, Tokyo</u>	1 April 2016
	Norio Katsuyama Representative Director &	Registered as of:
	President	8 April 2016
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2016
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2016
	25-13 Nakacho 3-	Appointed as of:
	<u>chome, Musashino-shi,</u> <u>Tokyo</u>	28 June 2016
		Registered as of:
	Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & President	30 June 2016
	<u>I resident</u>	Resigned as of:
		31 March 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 April 2017
	25-13 Nakacho 3-	Appointed as of:
	<u>chome, Musashino-shi,</u> <u>Tokyo</u>	1 April 2017
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registered as of:
	Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director & President	6 April 2017
		Reappointed as of:
	25-13 Nakacho 3- chome, Musashino-shi,	28 June 2017
	Tokyo	Registered as of:
	Katsuhiko Ota Representative Director &	6 July 2017
	President	Reappointed as of:
	25-13 Nakacho 3-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo	28 June 2018

Company Registration No. C		
	Katsuhiko Ota	Registered as of:
	Representative Director & President	3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Auditor: Hiroshi Yasunaga	Reappointed as of:
(continued)		27 June 2014
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2014
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Auditor: Arata Nishiura	Appointed as of:
	Autor. Arata Misinura	31 January 2013
		Registered as of:
		4 February 2013
		Resigned as of:
		31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
	Auditor: Minoru Bando	Appointed as of:
		27 June 2013
		Registered as of:
		2 July 2013
	Auditor: Minoru Bando	Reappointed as of:
		28 June 2017

14-

14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, C NIPPON STEEL Chemical Company Registration No. (& Material Co., Ltd.	
Company Registration No. (100 - 01 - 098041	Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
Matters as to Directors	Auditor: Atsuki Matsumura	Appointed as of:
(continued)	<u>rudior, ruburi mubumuru</u>	31 March 2015
		Registered as of:
		3 April 2015
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
	Auditor: Takahiro Nagayoshi	Appointed as of:
		28 June 2017
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2017
		Resigned as of:
		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018

Matters as to Directors	Auditor: Yoshitaka Sakamaki	Appointed as of:
(continued)		28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Auditor: Sumihiko Yoshie	Appointed as of:
	Auditor. Summiko Tosnic	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Auditor: Jiro Kobayashi	Appointed as of:
	Auditor. The Kobayashi	28 June 2018
		Registered as of:
		3 July 2018
	Auditor: Toshio Mukai	Appointed as of:
	Auditor: Tosino Wukar	1 October 2018
		Registered as of:
		2 October 2018
Matters as to Directors	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
(continued)	LLC	27 June 2014
		Registered as of:
		30 June 2014
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	26 June 2015
		Registered as of:
		6 July 2015
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	Reappointed as of:
	LLC	28 June 2016

14-

14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd.	
Company Registration No. 0100 – 01 - 098041	

0 - 01 - 098041	
	Registered as of:
	30 June 2016
	Reappointed as of:
Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA	28 June 2017
	Registered as of:
	6 July 2017
	Reappointed as of:
Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA LLC	28 June 2018
	Registered as of:
	3 July 2018
Acquired Nippon Steel &	Registered as of:
Sumikin Materials, located at 16- 3 Ginza 7-chome, Chuo- ku, Tokyo as of 1 October 2018	2 October 2018
Company with the Board of Directors	Registered as of 2 May 2006 in accordance with the Law No. 87 Article 136 as the legislative requirement in 2005
Company with the Auditors	Registered as of 2 May 2006 in accordance with the Law No. 87 Article 136 as the legislative requirement in 2005
Company with the Auditing	Registered as of:
Firm	6 July 2006
Headquarters have been transferred from 21-11 Nishi Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo as of	Registered as of: 1 March 2006
	Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA LLC Auditing Firm: KPMG AZSA LLC Acquired Nippon Steel & Sumikin Materials, located at 16-3 Ginza 7-chome, Chuo- ku, Tokyo as of 1 October 2018 Company with the Board of Directors Company with the Auditors Company with the Auditors Headquarters have been transferred from 21-11 Nishi Gotanda 7-chome,

Reference No. Chi 611867 * Underlined items refer to the matters no longer effective.

14-14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL Chemical & Material Co., Ltd. Company Registration No. 0100 - 01 - 098041 This document certifies that all matters stated above are recorded on the register as presently effective (under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau).

12 October 2018

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Taito Office

Registry Officer:

Keiji Hida [Official Seal]

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

やくさんしょう シー・シート ちょうがくさいしゃ	新日鉄住金化学株式会社	平成24年10月 1日変更
		────────────────────────────────────
	日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社	平成30年10月 1日変更
		平成30年10月 2日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする	平成24年10月 1日変更
	http://www.nscc.nssmc. com/	
	ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	昭和31年10月1日	
目 的	<u>1.</u> 製鉄用コークス、ピッチコークス及びその	他コークス類の製造及び販売。
	2. ガスの製造及び販売。	And a second
	3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び	The second se
	4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び 5. 肥料、農芸用資材及び鉱さい製品の製造及	
	6. 窯業製品、塗料、医薬品、農薬、生化学製	<u></u>
지수는 것을 다 가지 않는 것이라. 것은 것은 것은 것이 없는 것이 없 않는 것이 않 않는 것이 않는 것 않는 것	1 0、荒木之田、空心、大米田、殿架、十川 ナラ	品,笛子材料及(M笛子微发用)
	0. 黒米表品、 単料、 医柴品、 農柴、 生化子装 部品の製造及び販売。	品、電子材料及い電子磁器用
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。	
	部品の製造及び販売。 <u>7.</u> その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 <u>8.</u> 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の	
	部品の製造及び販売。 7.その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8.土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7.その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8.土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に附帯する事業。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> 処理及び再生処理。
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に附帯する事業。 1. ビッチコークス及びその他コークス類の製造 2. ガスの製造及び販売。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に附帯する事業。 1. ピッチコークス及びその他コークス類の製造 2. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> 売 <u>。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に附帯する事業。 1. ピッチコークス及びその他コークス類の製造 2. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> 売 <u>。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に附帯する事業。 1. ビッチコークス及びその他コークス類の製造 2. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びをの2次製品の製造及び販売。 5. 肥料の製造及び販売。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> <u>売。</u> <u>売。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 12. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販売。 5. 肥料の製造及び販売。 6. 電子材料及び電子機器用部材の製造及び販売	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> <u>売。</u> <u>売。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 12. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販売。 5. 肥料の製造及び販売。 6. 電子材料及び電子機器用部材の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> <u>売。</u> <u>売。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 12. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販売。 5. 肥料の製造及び販売。 6. 電子材料及び電子機器用部材の製造及び販売	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> <u>売。</u> <u>売。</u>
	部品の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 土木、建築、塗装、その他各種建設工事の 木建築資材の販売。 9. 9. 一般廃棄物、産業廃棄物及び汚染排水等の 10. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 11. 前各号に係る技術の販売。 2. ガスの製造及び販売。 3. 石炭化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販 4. 石油化学製品及びその2次製品の製造及び販売。 5. 肥料の製造及び販売。 6. 電子材料及び電子機器用部材の製造及び販売。 7. その他の化学製品の製造及び販売。 8. 前各号に係る技術の販売。	<u>設計、監理及び請負並びに土</u> <u>処理及び再生処理。</u> <u>及び販売。</u> <u>売。</u> <u>-</u>



東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

	- 19일은 19일은 19일은 19일은 19일은 19일은 19일은 19일은	
取締役	<u>菊 池 淳 一</u>	平成26年 4月 1日重任
		平成26年 4月 4日登記
取締役	<u>菊池 淳一</u>	平成27年 4月 1日重任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
取締役	<u>菊 池 淳 一</u>	平成2.8年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 8日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>菊 池 淳 一</u>	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 6日登記
		平成29年 6月28日退任
		平成29年 7月 6日登記
取締役	林 岳 志	平成26年 4月 1日重任
取締役	<u>林 岳 志</u>	平成27年 4月 1日重任
		平成2.7年 4月 3日登記
取締役	<u>林 岳 志</u>	平成28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 8日登記
取締役	<u>林 岳 志</u>	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 6日登記
<u>取締役</u>	林 岳 志	平成29年 6月28日重任
		平成29年 7月 6日登記
取締役	林岳志	平成30年 6月28日重任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記

PATENT REEL: 047980 FRAME: 0466





PATENT REEL: 047980 FRAME: 0467

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

制制

	┃ 取締役 小林二郎	平成29年 6月28日就任
		平成29年 7月 6日登記
		平成30年 6月28日退任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 松村 簿 樹	平成30年 6月28日就任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 杉 浦 勉	平成30年10月 1日就任
		平成30年10月 2日登記
	取締役 金子高之	平成30年10月 1日就任
		平成30年10月 2日登記
	取締役 山田健司	平成30年10月 1日就任
		平成30年10月 2日登記
	<u>東京都港区港南四丁目7番55-2804号</u> 代表取締役 勝山憲夫	平成26年—4月—1日就任
		平成26年-4月 4日登記
		平成27年 3月31日退任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
	東京都港区港南四丁目7番55-2804号	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 勝山 憲 夫	平成27年 4月 3日登記
		平成28年 3月31日退任
		平成28年 4月 8日登記
	東京都港区港南四丁目7番55-2804号	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 勝山憲夫	平成28年 4月 8日登記
		平成28年 6月28日辞任
		平成28年 6月30日登記

611867 整理番号 チ611867 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/8

> PATENT **REEL: 047980 FRAME: 0468**

attraction of the second



REEL: 047980 FRAME: 0469

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

Conder (4. g. Physics and the second

	<u>監査役</u>	松村篤樹	平成27年 3月31日就任
			平成27年 4月 3日登記
			平成29年 6月28日辞任
			平成29年、7月 6日登記
	<u>監査役</u>	永吉敬洋	平成29年 6月28日就任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
			平成30年 6月28日辞任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	監査役	坂 巻 義 孝	平成30年 6月28日就任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	監査役	吉 江 純 彦	平成30年 6月28日就任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	監査役	小林二郎	平成30年 6月28日就任
			平成30年一7月 3日登記
	監査役	向井俊夫	平成30年10月_1日就任
			平成30年10月 2日登記
	会計監查人	<u>有限責任あずさ監査法人</u>	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	会計監查人	<u>有限責任あずさ監査法人</u>	平成27年 6月26日重任
			平成27年 7月 6日登記
	会計監查人	<u>有限責任あずさ監査法人</u>	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 6月28日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成30年 6月28日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 日鉄ケミカル&マテリアル株式会社

平成30年10月1日東京都中央区銀座七丁目16番3号新日鉄住金マテリア 吸収合併 ルズ株式会社を合併 平成30年10月 2日登記 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 に関する事項 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記 監査役設置会社 監査役設置会社に 平成17年法律第87号第1 関する事項 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記 会計監查人設置会社 会計監査人設置会 平成18年 7月 6日登記 社に関する事項 平成18年2月27日東京都品川区西五反田七丁目21番11号から本店移転 登記記録に関する 平成18年 <u>3月</u>1日登記 事項 1.00 1000 これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (東京法務局管轄) 平成30年10月12日 東京法務局台東出張所 携 肥 田 ± 登記官 整理番号 チ611867 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/8

RECORDED: 12/24/2018